January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2015 Total

OUTSIDE LEGAL COUNSEL COSTS
FOR
HUMAN RESOURCES MATTERS
2016 Year-to-Date Invoices

$176.00

$0.00

$88.00

$264.00

$374.00

$979.00

$8,893.16

$3,399.43

$8,580.00

$22,753.59

vonBriesen & Roper, S.C.

vonBriesen & Roper, S.C.
vonBriesen & Roper, S.C.
vonBriesen & Roper, S.C.
vonBriesen & Roper, S.C.
vonBriesen & Roper, S.C.
vonBriesen & Roper, S.C.

vonBriesen & Roper, S.C.






