## OUTSIDE LEGAL COUNSEL COSTS FOR HUMAN RESOURCES MATTERS 2016 Year-to-Date Invoices

January	\$176.00	vonBriesen & Roper, S.C.
February	\$0.00	
March	\$88.00	vonBriesen & Roper, S.C.
April	\$264.00	vonBriesen & Roper, S.C.
May	\$374.00	vonBriesen & Roper, S.C.
June	\$979.00	vonBriesen & Roper, S.C.
July	\$8,893.16	vonBriesen & Roper, S.C.
August	\$3,399.43	vonBriesen & Roper, S.C.
September	\$8,580.00	vonBriesen & Roper, S.C.
October		
November		
December		

\$22,753.59

**2015 Total**